MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 31
AGENDA MEMORANDUM

Nordic of Fiorida Development, Inc.
CA-00-01(T)

"Consent"

March 13, 2001 March 2, 2001

N/A

Carol B. Clarke /
Director
z

Peggie B. Wallace Jerome Gostkowski/Growth
g . Management Administrator

749-3070/ ext. 6903 : TELEfHONE/EXTENS' 749-3070/ext. 3835 M{——
s )24 2 Mﬂﬂ -
Wk ?’/ 0{

“’:“ACTION DESIRED
Vor z’DISCUSSION 3’FORM OF MOTI N, or

"None Required"

ON Planning/Growth Management

“Authorization for Chairman to execute Credit Authorization CA-00-01(T).”

“Authorization for Chairman to execute Final Authorization of transportation credit in the total amount of
$49,100.50, for eligible road construction cost for 43 Street East right turn lane, per credit authorization
A-00-01(T).”

: NABLVINGIREGULATING AUTHORI ,

, County Comp PlanILand Development Code,

LT

otd

MANATEE COMP PLAN 5.1 TRAFFIC CIRCULATION ELEMENT/FUTURE MAJOR ROADWAYS/LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE CHAPTER 8
IMPACT FEES SECTION 806 CREDITS

AC 'GROUNDIDlSCUSSION

Chapter 8, Section 806, of the Manatee County Land Development Code provides for authorization by the Board of
County Commissioners for Impact Fee Credits for contributions, payments, construction or dedications made to
Manatee County against applicable components of the impact fees.

Nordic of Florida Development, Inc. was required to make an offsite roadway improvement to 43™ Street East in
Bradenton, which is eligible for transportation impact fee credit in Construction District “C”.

The road improvement construction for 43" Street East was completed on January 2001. The eligible road

construction cost and the payment by the developer of the cost incurred in the road improvement construction was
reviewed by the County.

The total amount of transportation impact fee credit will be $49,100.50.

APPROVED IN OPEN SESSION

NTY COMM
BOARD O O R R, FLORIOA

Agenda Memorandum Form Last Revised: 1/7/98 @ 2:16 pm AGD_MEMO.WPS last revised on 2/26/01 @ 12:13 PM by: P. Wallace @ 6903

33.

\






BN

AGENDA MEMORANDUM (cont'd)

Indicate "NG" of "VES" @ Tight

Page 2

1. Credit Authorization No. CA-00-01(T)
2. Memo-Jerome Gostkowski, Planning (02/16/01) )

3. Invoices, change orders, cancelled check
4. Final Authorization of Credit

N/A

.|| INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:

V2

Send a signed original to Kim Sparks, Planning Department

This will be an allowable credit against
;¢ impact fees effective January 28, 2000.

- “SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)  N/A

. AMTJFREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS

- (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT) - NIA

Agenda Memorandum Form Last Revised: 1/7/98 @ 2:16 pm

AGD_MEMO.WPS last revised on 2/26/01 @ 3:24 PM by: P. Wallace @ 6903




